

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 061900

Federal Tax I.D. # 20-8651475

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092

SERVICE POINT:
Hoot Bend R
10-29-13

DATE <u>10-28-13</u>	SEC. <u>1</u>	TWP. <u>18</u>	RANGE <u>29</u>	CALLED OUT <u>7:30 PM</u>	ON LOCATION <u>8:30 PM</u>	JOB START <u>1:00 AM</u>	JOB FINISH <u>2:00 AM</u>
LEASER <u>Redburn</u>		WELL # <u>1-#1</u>		LOCATION <u>Lighten 3N, 1/2W, 5/16E</u>		COUNTY <u>Hunt</u>	STATE <u>Ka</u>
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)							

CONTRACTOR Well #2
TYPE OF JOB Surface
HOLE SIZE 12 1/4" T.D. 295
CASING SIZE 8 3/8" DEPTH 290
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 15'
PERFS.
DISPLACEMENT 17 3/4

OWNER Same
CEMENT
AMOUNT ORDERED 180 lbs class 4
35cc 280 del

COMMON	<u>180</u>	@	<u>17.90</u>	<u>3,222.00</u>
POZMIX		@		
GEL	<u>3</u>	@	<u>23.40</u>	<u>70.20</u>
CHLORIDE	<u>6</u>	@	<u>64.00</u>	<u>384.00</u>
ASC		@		
HANDLING	<u>194.61</u>	@	<u>2.48</u>	<u>482.63</u>
MILEAGE	<u>8.88 x 35 x</u>		<u>2.60</u>	<u>868.08</u>
TOTAL				<u>4,966.91</u>

EQUIPMENT

PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Tom Michman
597 HELPER Charles Ramsey
BULK TRUCK
599 DRIVER Don Cooper
BULK TRUCK
DRIVER

REMARKS:
Run 290' of 8 3/8" casing. Break circulation.
Pumped 5 H30 Mixed 180 lbs class 4
35cc 280 del. Displaced with H30

Cement did circulate
1/28/13

CHARGE TO: O'Brien Resources
STREET _____
CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB	<u>290'</u>			
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE				<u>1512.35</u>
EXTRA FOOTAGE		@		
MILEAGE	<u>HUM 35</u>	@	<u>7.70</u>	<u>269.00</u>
MANIFOLD		@		
	<u>HUM 35</u>	@	<u>4.40</u>	<u>154.00</u>
TOTAL				<u>1,935.75</u>

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

	@			
	@			
	@			
	@			
	@			
TOTAL				

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME X Rick Smith
SIGNATURE X Rick Smith

SALES TAX (if Any) _____
TOTAL CHARGES 6,902.66
1,380.53
DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS
5,522.13



263850

TICKET NUMBER 44461
 LOCATION DAKLEY KS.
 FOREMAN DAMON M. WALT DINKEL

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
 620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT
 CEMENT

KANSAS

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
11-8-13	5950	REDBURN #1	1	18	29	LANE
CUSTOMER OBRIEN RESOURCES			Dighton N40180 W1 S1			
MAILING ADDRESS			TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER
CITY			578-T-128	CODY R.		
STATE			397	STEVEN		
ZIP CODE						

JOB TYPE 2 STAGE HOLE SIZE 7 1/4 HOLE DEPTH 4676 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 4 1/2 11.6
 CASING DEPTH 4670 DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER _____
 SLURRY WEIGHT 14.2/12.5 SLURRY VOL _____ WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING SHOE 21.12
 DISPLACEMENT 72.0/33 3/4 DISPLACEMENT PSI _____ MIX PSI _____ RATE _____

REMARKS: SAFETY MEETING RIG UP ON VAL #2 RAN FLOAT EQUIPMENT SCRATCHERS ON JOINTS # 2-11 4 EACH CENTRALIZERS ON JOINTS # 3, 5, 7, 9, 11, 12, 14, 16, 19, 22, 55 BASKETS ON BOTTOM 6, 23, 56 CIRCULATED ON BOTTOM FOR 1 HR. MIXED 5 BBL OF H2O 500 GAL OF MUD FLUSH 5 BBL OF H2O MIXED 180 SKS OWC # 5# KOLSEAL SHUT DOWN DROPPED PLUG PUMPED 72 BBL OF H2O LANDED PLUG LIFE WAS 750# LANA @ 1500# RELEASED PRESSURE DRIED UP RIGGED UP TO CIRCULATE 3 HRS. RIGGED UP TO MIX 425 SKS 60/40 8% GEL 1/4" SHUT DOWN DROPPED PLUG THEN PUMPED 33 3/4 OF H2O LANDED PLUG LIFE WAS 700# LANDED PLUG @ 1500# CEMENT DID NOT CIRCULATE
RH 30 SKS MH 20 SKS THANK YOU DAMON WALT & CREW

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	3175.00	3175.00
5406	35	MILEAGE	5.25	183.75
5407A	28.90	TON MILEAGE DELIVERY	1.75	1770.30
1126	180 SKS	OWC	23.70	4266.00
1131	475 SKS	60/40 P02	15.86	7533.50
1118B	3268#	BETONITE	.27	882.36
1110A	900#	KOLSEAL	1.56	504.00
1107	118.8#	FLCSEAL	2.97	352.84
1144B	500 GAL	MUD FLUSH	1.00	500.00
4161	1	4 1/2 AFW FLOAT SHOE (W)	359.25	359.25
4453	1	4 1/2 LATCH DOWN (W)	457.00	457.00
4283	1	4 1/2 DV TOOL (W)	4200.00	4200.00
4129	11	4 1/2 CENTRALIZERS (W)	48.50	533.50
4103	3	4 1/2 BASKETS (W)	275.00	825.00
4314	40	RECIPROCATING SCRATCHERS	52.00	2080.00
				2762.50
			7.15	2769.65
				24860.25
				1447.48
				26307.73

completed

AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____
 ESTIMATED TOTAL 26307.73

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form.